Model DC Output Load regul.  R & N Efficiency
HF100W-SF-5      5V    20A 0.5% 100mV 77%
HF100W-SF-7.5   7.5V  13.5A 0.5% 100mV 78%
HF100W-SF-12    12V   8.5A 0.5% 100mV 82%
HF100W-SF-13.8 13.8V   7.5A 0.5% 100mV 82%
HF100W-SF-15    15V   6.7A 0.5% 100mV 82%
HF100W-SF-24    24V   4.5A 0.5% 100mV 83%
HF100W-SF-48    48V   2.2A 0.5% 150mV 84%
*Note: Max.V=48, Max.A=20, Max.VA=100
I/P - O/P: 3.0KVAC/1min
I/P - F/G: 1.5KVAC/1min
O/P- F/G: 0.5KVAC/1min